A wide range of gamma-
ray and electron emitting
reference sources of
different geometries  is
described in this section.
The single radionuclide
point sources or source sets containing up to 9 different radionuclides are used for calibrating
gamma-ray spectrometers and gamma counters. Mixed radionuclide, X-ray and conversion

The foils are supported in an aluminium frame 25mm in diameter, 3mm thick.
The diameter of the active deposit is approximately 5mm.
Ordering information
Radio- Nominal Window Calibrated Product code
nuclide activity [kBq] material
Bi-207 37 Titanium Uncalibrated BIRB1082
Bi-207 37 Mylar Uncalibrated BIRB1083
Bi-207 37 Mylar Calibrated 1) BIRB4391
Cs-137 37 Mylar Uncalibrated CDRB4630
Cs-137 370 Mylar Uncalibrated CDRB4944
Cs-137 370 Titanium Uncalibrated CDRB5552
Cd-109 370 Mylar Uncalibrated CURB2955
3.8 Conversion electron sources
1) Calibrated for activity
64
3. Point and tube sources (gamma and electron emitters)
Ordering information - single sources
Application
Tube type sources are used in the quality control of well-type NaI detectors used in
biomedical research and nuclear medicine.
For the quality control of multi-well detectors, matched sets of tube sources and
multi-finger sources are available. The advantages of using a multi-finger source are:
• Saves time - 1 source for 12 measurements simultaneously
• No half life correction needed (I-129 sources)
• Sealed sources - safer to handle than liquid standards
Construction
The radioactive material is
homogeneously incorporated in 1ml or
2ml of resin at the base of a plastic tube,
12mm in diameter and 75mm long. The
rest of the tube is filled with
inactive resin.
ISO classification
C.23233
Drawing: VZ-1236
Radionuclide Nominal activity Overall uncertainty Product code
[kBq] [%] (DKD certificate)
Am-241 3.7 3 AMRB4541
Ba-133 3.7 3 BDRB4543
Cs-137 3.7 3 CDRB4545
Co-57 3.7 3 CTRB4547
Co-60 3.7 3 CKRB4549
Eu-152 3.7 3 EFRB4551
Na-22 3.7 3 SKRB4555